INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
PRODUCTS
PENTAIR CLEAN AIR SYSTEMS
02
CONTENTS
General Information
  .......................................................   3
Piloted Solenoid Valves

(AC coils only)
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code:
Valve Size
6BW2 ¼″ pipe thread
10BW2 3∕8″ pipe thread
12BW2 ½″ pipe thread
20BW2 ¾″ pipe thread
25BW3 1″ pipe thread
40BW2 1½″ pipe thread
Internal Construction
C For use with DC coils only
E For use with AC coils only
Special Features
N No special features
U UL Listed (NPT thread & BD type AC coils only)
W Australian Watermark Approval (EPDM seals only)
X Cleaned for Oxygen service (Viton seals only)
Body Material
B Brass (DR – Dezinci�cation Resistant)
N Additional electroless nickel plating
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT)
A NPT Thread
Coil Options
See page 32.
T 6 0 4 31 2 B W 2 E N B N– –
05
AC VERSIONDC VERSION
FLOW DIRECTION
D
W = WIDTH
H
L
10
5
1
2
6
7
8
11
3
1
2
D
H
L
5
1
2
3
6
7
8
C
4
9
12
10
11
9
12
C
PIPE
THREAD
PIPE
THREAD
W = WIDTH

DC KM3141 KM3142 KM3143
06
Part Number Code: – –
Valve Size
6BWJ2 ¼″ pipe thread
10BWJ2 3∕8″ pipe thread
12BWJ2 ½″ pipe thread
20BWJ2 ¾″ pipe thread
25BWJ2 1″ pipe thread
Internal Construction
C For use with DC coils only
E For use with AC coils only
Special Features
N No special features
U UL Listed (NPT thread & BD type AC coils only)
W Australian Watermark Approval (EPDM seals only)
X Cleaned for Oxygen service (Viton seals only)
Body Material
B Brass (DR – Dezinci�cation Resistant)
N Additional electroless nickel plating
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT)
A NPT Thread
See page 32.
J T 6 0 4 3
Coil Options
1 2 B W 2 E N B N
GOYEN BWJ SERIES
2/2 NORMALLY CLOSED
Valves are actuated by a solenoid pilot,
using an internal bleed. A diaphragm
provides the seal for the main orifice.
The pressure within the valve is utilised
to open and close the diaphragm. The
BWJ series use a coupled diaphragm
design which is mechanically held
open via a direct linkage to the solenoid
plunger. This enables the valve to
operate with zero pressure differential
across the main valve orifice.
SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure
Operating pressure range:
Refer to Table.
Minimum pressure differential:
0 kPa (0 psi)
Fluid Temperatures
Nitrile and Viton seals:
Fluid temperature range
−34°C to +82°C (−29°F to +180°F)
EPDM seals:
Fluid temperature range
0°C to +95°C (+32°F to +203°F)
Ambient Temperature:
Maximum +40°C (+104°F)
Certificates and Compliances:
Watermark Certificate: 040272
(Valve sizes 6 to 20, EPDM seals only)
UL File: YIOZ.MH9011
(AC coils only)
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE MODEL PRESSURE
kPa psi
6BWJ2 0 to 1000 0 to 150
10BWJ2 0 to 1000 0 to 150
12BWJ2 0 to 1000 0 to 150
20BWJ2 0 to 700 0 to 100
25BWJ2 0 to 400 0 to 60

(Valve size 12, 24 V AC coil only)
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code:
Valve Size
12BW2 ½″ pipe thread
20BW2 ¾″ pipe thread
25BW3 1″ pipe thread
40BW2 1½″ pipe thread
Construction
B
F
Normally Open,  for use with either AC or DC coils
Normally Open, UL Listed, AC coil only
Special Features
N No special features
U UL Listed (Size 12, NPT thread & BD type AC coils only)
W Australian Watermark Approval (EPDM seals only)
X Cleaned for Oxygen service (Viton seals only)
Body Material
B Brass (DR – Dezinci�cation Resistant)
N Additional electroless nickel plating
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT)
A NPT Thread
1 2 B W 2 B N B N
See page 32.
T 6 0 4 3
Coil Options
– –
09
D
H
L
C
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION
SHOWN IN NORMAL (OPEN) POSITION
4
3
5
6
8
2
7
1
11
9
10
FLOW DIRECTION
PIPE
THREAD
1
2
W
(WIDTH)
2
2
DIMENSIONS
VALVE MODEL L W H C D
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
12BW2 87.3 3.44 58.0 2.28 110.0 4.33 36.0 1.42 14.3 0.56
20BW2 104.8 4.13 68.3 2.69 118.0 4.65 44.5 1.75 17.5 0.69
25BW3 120.6 4.75 79.4 3.13 127.0 5.00 52.4 2.06 20.6 0.81
40BW2 156.0 6.14 95.3 3.75 148.0 5.83 78.0 3.07 28.5 1.12
CONSTRUCTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 Body & covers 486 Brass (DR)
2 Screws 304 Stainless Steel
3 Springs & Washers 304 Stainless Steel
4 Seals & O-Rings Nitrile, Viton or EPDM

All Sizes KM1789 KM1790 KM1791
10
Part Number Code:
Valve Size
6 ¼″ pipe thread
10 3∕8″ pipe thread
12 ½″ pipe thread
Diaphragm Option
QW Floating diaphragm
QWJ Coupled diaphragm
Internal Construction
C For use with DC coils only
E For use with AC coils only
Special Features
N No special features
E UL Recognized (NPT thread, QR, QT2 or Q2 AC coils only)
U UL Listed (NPT thread, QD type AC coils only)
X Cleaned for Oxygen service (Viton seals only)
Note: QWJ No UL Listings
Body Material
B Brass (DR – Dezincification Resistant)
N Additional electroless nickel plating
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT)
A NPT Thread
1 2 Q W J 2 E N B
Coil Options
See page 32.
N T 7 0 4 3– –
GOYEN QW AND QWJ SERIES
2/2 NORMALLY CLOSED
Valves are actuated by a solenoid pilot,
using an internal bleed. The pressure
within the valve is utilised to open and
close the diaphragm. The QW series
use a floating diaphragm to provide
the seal for the main orifice. A small
pressure drop across the main orifice
is required to keep the diaphragm in
the open position. The QWJ series use
a coupled diaphragm design which is
mechanically held open via a direct
linkage to the solenoid plunger. This
enables the valve to operate with zero
pressure differential across the main
valve orifice.
SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure
Operating pressure range:
Refer to Table.
Minimum pressure differential:
QW 20 kPa (3 psi)
QWJ 0 kPa (0 psi)
Fluid Temperatures
Nitrile and Viton seals:
Fluid temperature range
−34°C to +82°C (−29°F to +180°F)
EPDM seals:
Fluid temperature range
0°C to +95°C (+32°F to +203°F)
Ambient Temperature:
Maximum +40°C (+104°F)
Certificates and Compliances:
UL File: YIOZ.MH9011, YIOZ2.MH9011
(AC coils only)
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE MODEL PRESSURE
kPa psi

Coil Options
See page 32.
Part Number Code:
Ori�ce Size
Valve Size
Internal Construction
Special Features
Body Material
Seal Material
Port Thread
1
2
3
4
6
Q3M
Q6M
A
N
1
E
U
X
A
B
N
H
S
E
N
V
T
P
A
– –N T 7 0 4 34 Q 3 M A N B
GOYEN Q3M AND Q6M SERIES
2/2 NORMALLY CLOSED
Valves are actuated by a direct
solenoid. Maximum operating pressure
is proportional to the orifice size.
A smaller orifice enables a higher
operating pressure.
SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure
Operating pressure range:
Refer to Table.
Minimum pressure differential:
0 kPa (0 psi)
Fluid Temperatures
Nitrile and Viton seals:
Fluid temperature range
−34°C to +82°C (−29°F to +180°F)
EPDM seals:
Fluid temperature range
0°C to +95°C (+32°F to +203°F)
Ambient Temperature:
Maximum +40°C (+104°F)
Certificates and Compliances:
AGA Certicate: 2870 AS 4629 Class 1
Town Gas, Natural Gas, LPG, TLP, SNG.
(Brass/Alum. bodies, Nitrile/Viton seals,
1Q6M and all Q3M sizes)
UL File: YIOZ.MH9011, YIOZ2.MH9011
(Q3M, Brass, AC coils only)
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE MODEL PRESSURE
kPa psi
1Q3M 0 to 2550 0 to 370
2Q3M 0 to 1000 0 to 150
3Q3M 0 to 700 0 to 100
4Q3M 0 to 500 0 to 75
1Q6M 0 to 2550 0 to 370

(Brass, Stainless Steel, AC coils only)
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code:
Ori�ce Size
1 1.6 mm (0.062″)
2 2.4 mm (0.093″)
4 3.2 mm (0.125″)
5 4.8 mm (0.187″)
6 6.0 mm (0.235″)
Valve Size
B6M ¼″ Pipe Thread
Internal Construction
C For use with DC coils only
E For use with AC coils only
Special Features
N No special features
1 Class 1 Australian Gas App. (Brass, Nitrile, RC thread only)
U UL Listed (Brass, SS, NPT thread, BD type AC coils only)
W Australian Watermark Approval (Brass-EPDM only)
X Cleaned for Oxygen service (Viton seals only)
Body Material
B Brass – Alloy 352 (DR – Dezinci�cation Resistant)
N Brass with electroless nickel plating
H Acetal (Delrin)
S Stainless Steel – Alloy 303
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT) – brass and nickel-plated bodies only
P RP Thread (BSPP) – acetal and stainless steel bodies only
A NPT Thread – all body materials
4 B 6 M E N B
Coil Options
See page 32.
N T 6 0 4 3– –
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE MODEL PRESSURE
kPa psi
1B6M 0 to 2100 0 to 300
2B6M 0 to 1200 0 to 175
4B6M 0 to 1000 0 to 150
5B6M 0 to 400 0 to 60
6B6M 0 to 200 0 to 30
15
65.0 [2.56]
1
4
3
5
8
7
2
10.0 [0.39]
78.0 [3.07]
PIPE THREADS
STAMP ‘A’
FOR NPT
THREADSSTAMP
ORIFICE
SIZE
GOYEN
# A
∅41.0 [∅1.63]
FLOW DIRECTION
27.0 [1.06]
6
10
11
4 MOUNTING HOLES
6-32 UNC
31.75 [1.25] PCD

11 Coil Clip Plated Steel
16
Part Number Code:
Valve Size
12 ½″ pipe thread
20 ¾″ pipe thread
25 1″ pipe thread
Valve Series
BL2 High-flow, low-pressure
Internal Construction
C For use with DC coils only
E For use with AC coils only
Special Features
N No special features
1 Class 1 Australian Gas App (size 12, RC thread only)
E UL Recognised Component (BR coil, NPT thread only)
U UL Listed – General Purpose (BD coil, NPT thread only)
Body Material
B Brass (DR – Dezincification Resistant)
N Additional electroless nickel plating
Seal Material
N Nitrile
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT)
A NPT Thread
Coil Options
See page 32.
N T 6 0 4 31 2 B L 2 E N B– –
GOYEN BL SERIES
2/2 NORMALLY CLOSED
Valves are actuated by a direct
solenoid. Maximum operating pressure
is proportional to the orifice size.
A smaller orifice enables a higher
operating pressure. BL series valves
are designed for high-flow, low-
pressure applications. Valves are
suitable for use with air, gas, water
or light oil.
SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure
Operating pressure range: Refer to
Table.
Minimum pressure differential:
0 kPa (0 psi)
Ambient Temperature
Maximum +40°C (+104°F)
Certificates and Compliances:
AGA Certicate: 2501 AS 4629 Class 1
−40°C to +82°C
Town Gas, Natural Gas, LPG, TLP, SNG.
UL File: YIOZ.MH9011 (Listed Valve)
0°C to +82°C Propane, Natural Gas, Air.
10°C to +82°C Fuel Gas, Water, Light Oil.
UL File: YIOZ2.MH9011 (Component)
0°C to +82°C Air.
10°C to +82°C Water.
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE MODEL PRESSURE
kPa psi
12BL2 0 to 40 0 to 6
20BL2 0 to 10 0 to 1.5
25BL2 0 to 3.5 0 to 0.5
CONNECTION AND FLOW
VALVE MODEL PIPE SIZE ORIFICE SIZE FLOW FACTOR
mm inch mm inch CV KV
12BL2 12 ½ 12.7 0.50 3.5 3.01
20BL2 20 ¾ 19.0 0.72 7.7 6.62
25BL2 25 1 25.4 1.00 13.2 11.35
17
AC VERSIONDC VERSION
8

(Q3M3T Brass and Stainless Steel only).
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code: – –
Ori�ce Size
1 1.6 mm (0.062″)
2 2.4 mm (0.093″)
4 3.2 mm (0.125″)
Valve Size
Q3M3 1∕8″ pipe thread, exhaust through the iron-top
Q3M3T 1∕8″ pipe thread, exhaust port in the body
Internal Construction
A Normally closed, AC or DC coils (Q3M3)
C Normally closed, DC coils only (Q3M3T)
D Normally open, DC coils only (Q3M3T)
E Normally closed, AC coils only (Q3M3T)
F Normally open, AC coils only (Q3M3T)
Special Features
P Q3M3 only, exhaust through the iron-top
N No special features (Q3M3T)
U UL Listed (Q3M3T, Brass, Stainless Steel, NPT thread, QD coil only)
X Cleaned for Oxygen service (Viton seals, Q3M3T only)
Body Material
B Brass – Alloy 352 (DR – Dezinci�cation Resistant)
N Brass with electroless nickel plating
H Acetal (Delrin)
S Stainless Steel – Alloy 303
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT) – brass and nickel-plated bodies only
P RP Thread (BSPP) – acetal and stainless steel bodies only
A NPT Thread – all body materials
Coil Options
See page 32.
N T 7 0 4 32 E N BQ   3   M   3   T
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE ORIFICE PRESSURE
kPa psi
1 0 to 860 0 to 125
2 0 to 400 0 to 60
4 0 to 200 0 to 30
Q3M3
Q3M3T
21
PORT 2
1
3
5
7
6
8
2
A
DR
PORT 3
STAMP ‘A’
FOR NPT
THREADS
D
H
STAMP
ORIFICE SIZE
PIPE
THREAD
2
1
NORMALLY CLOSED
3
PORT 1
4 MOUNTING HOLES
6-32 UNC

(Brass, Stainless Steel, AC coils only).
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code: B
Ori�ce Size
1 1.6 mm (0.062″)
2 2.4 mm (0.093″)
4 3.2 mm (0.125″)
Valve Size
B6M ¼″ pipe thread
Number of Ports
Blank 2 ports (normally open)
3 3 ports
Internal Construction
A Normally closed, 3/2 valves only
B Normally open, 2/2 and 3/2 valves
Special Features
N No special features
U UL Listed (NPT thread, BD type AC coils only)
W Australian Watermark Approval (Brass with EPDM only)
X Cleaned for Oxygen service (Viton seals only)
Body Material
B Brass – Alloy 352 (DR – Dezinci�cation Resistant)
N Brass with electroless nickel plating
S Stainless Steel – Alloy 303
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT) – brass and nickel-plated bodies only
P RP Thread (BSPP) – stainless steel bodies only
A NPT Thread – all body materials
Coil Options
See page 32.
N T 6 0 4 31 B N B6 3M – –
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE TYPE VALVE
ORIFICE
PRESSURE
kPa psi
2/2 NO
1 0 to 2100 0 to 300
2 0 to 1200 0 to 175
4 0 to 1000 0 to 150
3/2 NO & NC
1 0 to 860 0 to 125
2 0 to 400 0 to 60
4 0 to 200 0 to 30
B6M3
B6M-NO
CONNECTION AND FLOW
VALVE
ORIFICE
PIPE SIZE ORIFICE SIZE FLOW FACTOR
mm inch mm inch CV KV
1 6 ¼ 1.6 0.062 0.1 0.09
2 6 ¼ 2.4 0.093 0.2 0.17
4 6 ¼ 3.2 0.125 0.3 0.26
23
GOYEN
ORIFICE SIZE STAMPED
ON BODY SIDE
INLET IS
PORT 1
STAMP ‘A’
FOR NPT
THREADS
STAMP
ORIFICE
SIZE
STAMP
X = NORMALLY CLOSED
O = NORMALLY OPEN2

Certificates and Compliances:
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code: –
Valve Size
6 ¼″ pipe thread
10 3∕8″ pipe thread
12 ½″ pipe thread
20 ¾″ pipe thread
25 1″ pipe thread
40 1½″ pipe thread (BXX only)
Valve Type
BXX Pilot separate from valve �uid
BXB Pilot uses valve �uid (diaphragm bleed hole)
Series Revision
2 All valves except size 20
3 Size 20 valve only
Construction Type
N Pneumatic actuated valve (no solenoid)
Special Features
N No special features
X Cleaned for Oxygen service – (Viton seals only)
Body Material
B Brass (DR – Dezinci�cation Resistant)
N Additional electroless nickel plating
Seal Material
E EPDM
N Nitrile
V Viton
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT)
A NPT Thread
1 2 B X 2 N W B EX T
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE MODEL PRESSURE
kPa psi
BXX * 70 to 1000 10 to 150
BXB 20 to 1000 3 to 150
*  Note: Minimum pilot pressure is equal to the inlet pressure
CONNECTION AND FLOW
VALVE
SIZE
PIPE SIZE ORIFICE SIZE FLOW FACTOR
mm inch mm inch CV KV
6 6 ¼ 6.4 0.25 1.1 0.95
10 10 3 8 9.5 0.38 2.1 1.81
12 12 ½ 12.7 0.50 3.5 3.01
20 20 ¾ 19.0 0.75 7.7 6.62
25 25 1 25.4 1.00 13.2 11.35
40 40 1½ 38.1 1.50 24.0 20.64
10BXX2
25
D
H
L
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION
PORT
THREAD
3
1
5
4
2
6
W
FLOW DIRECTION
12BXX2 SHOWN
PILOT THREAD
1
2
BXX VALVE
2
1

UL429 Safety Valve.
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code:
Valve Size
20 ¾″ pipe thread
Valve Series
BAL High-�ow, low-pressure Gas Valve
Internal Construction
C For use with DC coils only
Body Material
A Aluminium
N Additional electroless nickel plating
Seal Material
N Nitrile
Port Thread
T RC Thread (BSPT)
A NPT Thread
2 0 B A L E D A N
See page 32.
A 6 2 8 1
Coil Options
– –
E For use with AC coils only
Special Features
3 Class 3 Australian Gas Approval (RC thread only)
F CSA/UL  Recognised Component (NPT, BR type coil only)
D CSA/UL  Listed – Safety Valve (NPT, BD type coil only)
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE MODEL PRESSURE
kPa psi
20BAL 0 to 10 0 to 1.5
CONNECTION AND FLOW
VALVE MODEL PIPE SIZE ORIFICE SIZE FLOW FACTOR
mm inch mm inch CV KV
20BAL 20 ¾ 19.0 0.75 7.7 6.62
BAL BD
BAL BR
27
AC VERSIONDC VERSION
8
3
1
2
4
5
6
9
7
D
H
L
C FLOW DIRECTION
PIPE
THREAD
W
(WIDTH)
1
2
DIMENSIONS
VALVE MODEL L W H C D
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
20BAL 82.0 3.23 62.0 2.44 99.0 3.90 41.0 1.61 16.7 0.66
CONSTRUCTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 Body Aluminium CA313
2 Seals Nitrile Rubber
3 Plunger 430FR Stainless Steel
4 Plunger Spring 304 Stainless Steel
5 Iron Top 430FR Stainless Steel
6 Ferrule Tube 305-4F Stainless Steel
7 Coil Clip Plated Steel
8 Cover Aluminium CA313
9 Coils Refer to page 32.

(Body types H, HR, 3A, 24 V AC coil only)
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code:
Valve Size
AD4 Direct-lift valve, diaphragm seal
ST2 Pilot-assisted diaphragm valve
Body Type
H ½″ hose in/out
3 G3∕8″ in, ½″ hose out (except 33, 3A)
4 G½″ in, ½″ hose out
6 G¾″ in, ½″ hose out
Body Type – additional options
Blank In-line ports
R Right-angle ports
3 R3∕8″ in/out, in-line ports (33 only)
A NPT 3∕8″ in/out, in-line ports (3A only)
Internal Construction
A For use with either AC or DC coils (ST2 only)
C For use with DC coils only (AD4 only)
E For use with AC coils only (AD4 only)
Special Features
N No special features
E UL Recognised Component (ST2-3A, H, HR,
24 V AC Q2 type coil only)
Body Material
K Nylon 66
Seal Material
N Nitrile (ST2 only)
V Viton (ST2 only)
E EPDM (AD4 only)
S Silicone (AD4 only)
3 8 5 2 7A D 4 R C N K E– – –
Frequency/Rating
2 50 Hz (50% duty ST2)
5
7
8
50 Hz (100% duty AD4)
DC (100% duty AD4)
DC (50% duty ST2)
Voltage Options
See Page 32 (Q coils).
Coil Terminals
5 ¼″ Spade Terminals
Coil Assembly
2 For ST2 valves
8 For AD4 valves
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
VALVE
MODEL
PRESSURE
kPa psi
AD4 0 to 7 0 to 1
ST2 20 to 1000 3 to 150
FLOW DATA
VALVE
MODEL
ORIFICE SIZE FLOW FACTOR
mm inch CV KV
AD4 9.5 3 8 1.9 1.63
ST2 9.5 3 8 1.9 1.63
ST2-HR
ST2-H
31
L
FLOW DIRECTION
H
DIMENSIONS ARE IN

Class II, Groups E, F and G
UKCA, CE and RoHS Compliant.
Part Number Code: – –
Valve series
B6M series
B6M3 series
12, 20 BWJ series
12, 20, 25, 40 BW series
Valve option – standard valve options
G Normally closed, AC or DC coils
H Normally open, AC or DC coils
J Normally closed, DC coils only
L Normally closed, AC coils only
Approval type
H ANZEx Certi�cation
U UL Certi�cation
Other valve features
Refer to standard valve options
Coil series
6 Goyen ‘B’ series coils
Housing type
B M20 conduit thread – ANZEx certi�cation
C ½″ NPSC conduit thread – UL Certi�cation
Voltage options – Refer to electrical details for 'B' series coils
33 415 V 50 Hz
43 240 V 50 Hz * UL certi�cation
51* 220/240 V 50/60 Hz   for these voltages only
81* 110/120 V 50/60 Hz
C3 32 V 50 Hz
All voltage options available 21* 24 V 50/60 Hz
with ANZEx certi�cation 97 110 V DC
27 24 V DC
D7 12 V DC
2 16 B4 B 6 M L H B N T
GOYEN BH SERIES COILS
FOR USE WITH GOYEN INDUSTRIAL VALVES
© 2022 Pentair Clean Air Systems reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.